Information Website (http://www.cninfo.com.cn)

XIV. Material matters of the Company’s subsidiaries

 Applicable □ Not applicable

Based on business development needs, the company has increased the registered capital of Inner Mongolia Yongtai by RMB

700 million with its own funds, increased the registered capital of Yongtai Chiral by RMB 200 million, and increased the

registered capital of Yongtai Pharma by RMB 100 million. For details, please refer to the relevant announcement published by the

Company on 04 April,  08 April and  09 April 2025, in the Securities Times, China Securities Journal, Shanghai Securities News,

Securities Daily, and Juchao Information Website (http://www.cninfo.com.cn)

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Full Text of the 2025 Semi-Annual Report of Zhejiang Yongtai Technology Co., Ltd.

42

Section VI Changes in shares and Information on shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before this change Increase/decrease of this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity
Percentag

e

Issue of

new

shares

Stoc

k

divid

end

Transfer

from

provide

nt fund

Others Subtotal Quantity
Percenta

ge

I. Restricted shares 121,367,860 13.12%   -72,500 -72,500 121,295,360 13.11%

1. Shares held by state

2. Shares held by state-

owned legal persons

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
121,367,860 13.12%   -72,500 -72,500 121,295,360 13.11%

Of which: Shares held

by domestic legal persons

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
121,367,860 13.12%   -72,500 -72,500 121,295,360 13.11%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors

Of which: Shares held

by foreign legal persons

Shares held by overseas

natural persons

II. Non-restricted shares 804,032,935 86.88%   72,500 72,500 804,105,435 86.89%

1. RMB ordinary shares 804,032,935 86.88%   72,500 72,500 804,105,435 86.89%

2. Foreign shares listed in

the PRC

3. Foreign shares listed

overseas

4. Others

III. Total number of shares 925,400,795 100.00%   0 0 925,400,795 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

 Applicable □ Not applicable

An decrease of 72,500 shares in the Company’s limited shares with conditions during the reporting period was attributable to the

change in the lock-up shares of the senior management.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Progress of implementation of share repurchase

Full Text of the 2025 Semi-Annual Report of Zhejiang Yongtai Technology Co., Ltd.

43

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Progress in the implementation of reducing the repurchased shares by means of centralized bidding method